
"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
36040

36039

36038
36037

36036

36035

36032

36027
36025

36023

36022

36020

36018

36014

36010

36009

36007

36006

3600536004

36003

36002

36001

Ziadu

Zammie

Dorbor

Bahr

Charle's

Normor

Doewein

Dyloh

Bahn

Kporkpor

Bluen

Zeekar

Gbokon

Paye

Sayah

Kuowar

Zoewulum

Bodowhea

Gleozohn One

Gbortoe

Gorgor Two

Zoryou

Gborseo

LAC

Gozohn

Nagbo

GbehwronkonWogbewein

Sayon

Bannie

Gahn

Kokoyah

Gbum

Nyenkpor

Saywheowor

Gbenee

Duah-Ta Geesua

Tebenee
Goldnee

Wehsaygbo

Doedain

Jo River

Central Rivercess

Norwein

Bear-Worh
Zarflahn

Fen River SINOE

NIMBAGRAND BASSA

GRAND GEDEH

Data Sources:
2011 National Voter Registration Exercise- National Elections Commissions
2009-2010 Administrative Boundary & Locality Revalidation Project - Inter-Agency Taskforce on Delimitation (IATD: MIA, MLME, NEC, LISGIS)
2007 National Geographic Planning - LIberia Institute of Statistics & Geo-Information Services (LISGIS)
2006-2007 Boundary Harmonization Exercise - Special Joint Stakeholders Collaborative Committee (SJSCC)

Prepared & Printed By: 
National Elections Commission
Production Date: 29 July 2011

³
Electoral District No. 1
2011
Rivercess CountyLegend

" Voter Registration Center
County Boundary
Electoral District Boundary
Administrative District Boundary
Amalgamated Area Boundary

0 10 205
Kilometers Map Projection: UTM Zone 29N

Datum: WGS 84
Unit: Meter

Scale: 580,000

ED 1

M 66

NOTE: Administrative unit boundaries shown here do 
not represent official endorsement by the  National 
Elections Commission or the Government of Liberia.
The process for the accurate demarcation and 
mapping of administrative units is  currently on-going.
Upon completion of this process, the Government of
Liberia shall release the official boundaries for 
administrative units of Liberia

Atlantic
Ocean

VRC 
Code Name Total
36001 Bahn Town Palava Hut 622       
36002 Bannie Town Palava Hut 347       
36003 Gblor Church 105       
36004 Bluen Palava Hut 423       
36005 Bodowhea Palava Hut 1,408    
36006 Kangbo Town Church 558       
36007 Suakon Dehbor Palava Hut 360       
36009 Neezoin School Building 850       
36010 Garpue Palava Hut 526       
36014 Gbehwronkon Palava Hut 410       
36018 Zoryeah Palava Hut 630       
36020 Gleozohn Palava Hut 544       
36022 Gorgor Church 459       
36023 Gozohn Church 632       
36025 Bogeezay Town Hall 1,004    
36027 Nagbo Town Palava Hut 772       
36032 Saywheowor Town Church 545       
36035 Goezohn Palava Hut 992       
36036 Yolo Palava Hut 270       
36037 Zammie Palava Hut 1,046    
36038 Karchhukon palava Hut 474       
36039 Gborwuzohn Palava Hut 958       
36040 Boe Palava Hut 438       

14,373 Total  Registrants (After Exhibition):

Voter Registration Centers

Voter registration centers have been 
assigned to electoral districts. Therefore,
a person is assigned to the same
electoral district of the center where he
or she registered.
The final roll of registrants (after  the 
Exhibition Exercise) is displayed. The
provisional roll was utilized during the
the delineation exercise.



"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"36042

36041

36034
36033

36031

36030

36029

36028

36026

36024

36021

36019

36017

36016

36015

36013

36012

36011

36008

Atlantic Ocean

Four
Three

Two
One

Ziadu

Dorbor

Normor

Doewein

Gbokon

Dyloh

Seekie

John Boe

Zammie

Geesua

Sayah

Kuowar

Gborseo

LAC

Zoryou

Zolay

Nedeawein

Wheaveen

Neegba

Gahn

Goeh

Bannie

Gbum
Nyenkpor

Saywheowor

Gbehwronkon

Zeegbozohn

Soklo

Wehsaygbo

BahnWogbewein

Tebenee

Doe's

Duah-Ta

Gorr

Gbenee

Goldnee

Kpaqueh Gor

Bodowhea

Central Rivercess
Norwein

Bear-Worh
Zarflahn

Sangbalor

Fen River

Jo River

SINOE

GRAND BASSA

Data Sources:
2011 National Voter Registration Exercise- National Elections Commissions
2009-2010 Administrative Boundary & Locality Revalidation Project - Inter-Agency Taskforce on Delimitation (IATD: MIA, MLME, NEC, LISGIS)
2007 National Geographic Planning - LIberia Institute of Statistics & Geo-Information Services (LISGIS)
2006-2007 Boundary Harmonization Exercise - Special Joint Stakeholders Collaborative Committee (SJSCC)

Prepared & Printed By: 
National Elections Commission
Production Date: 29 July 2011

³
Electoral District No. 2
2011

Rivercess County

Legend
" Voter Registration Center

County Boundary
Electoral District Boundary
Administrative District Boundary
Amalgamated Area Boundary

Cestos City

0 8 164
Kilometers Map Projection: UTM Zone 29N

Datum: WGS 84
Unit: Meter

Scale: 425,000

ED 2

M 67

NOTE: Administrative unit boundaries shown here do 
not represent official endorsement by the  National 
Elections Commission or the Government of Liberia.
The process for the accurate demarcation and 
mapping of administrative units is  currently on-going.
Upon completion of this process, the Government of
Liberia shall release the official boundaries for 
administrative units of Liberia

Voter registration centers have been 
assigned to electoral districts. Therefore,
a person is assigned to the same
electoral district of the center where he
or she registered.
The final roll of registrants (after  the 
Exhibition Exercise) is displayed. The
provisional roll was utilized during the
the delineation exercise.

VRC 
Code Name Total
36008 Klabga Palava Hut 642       
36011 Little Liberia School Building 1,473    
36012 Yarpa's Town Hall 2,143    
36013 Gesay Judu Palava Hut 494       
36015 DangronGbor Church 195       
36016 ITI Town Hall 961       
36017 Gborseo School Building 586       
36019 Charlie School Building 439       
36021 Quitoe Town Church 539       
36024 Voin Palava Hut 509       
36026 Dunn Town Palava Hut 425       
36028 Farh Palava Hut 331       
36029 Neegba Town Palava Hut 508       
36030 Solo Gold Camp Palava Hut 154       
36031 Ceyea Town Palava Hut 767       
36033 Borbor Palava Hut 506       
36034 Garyeazohn Palava Hut 390       
36041 Cestos High School 1,865    
36042 Darsaw Public School 1,269    

14,196 Total  Registrants (After Exhibition):

Voter Registration Centers


