

Rivercess County Electoral District No. 1 2011

Voter Registration Centers			
VRC Code	Name	Total	
36001	Bahn Town Palava Hut	622	
36002	Bannie Town Palava Hut	347	
36003	Gblor Church	105	
36004	Bluen Palava Hut	423	
36005	Bodowhea Palava Hut	1,408	
36006	Kangbo Town Church	558	
36007	Suakon Dehbor Palava Hut	360	
36009	Neezoin School Building	850	
36010	Garpue Palava Hut	526	
36014	Gbehwronkon Palava Hut	410	
36018	Zoryeah Palava Hut	630	
36020	Gleozohn Palava Hut	544	
36022	Gorgor Church	459	
36023	Gozohn Church	632	
36025	Bogeezay Town Hall	1,004	
36027	Nagbo Town Palava Hut	772	
36032	Saywheowor Town Church	545	
36035	Goezohn Palava Hut	992	
36036	Yolo Palava Hut	270	
36037	Zammie Palava Hut	1,046	
36038	Karchhukon palava Hut	474	
36039	Gborwuzohn Palava Hut	958	
36040	Boe Palava Hut	438	
Total F	14,373		

Voter registration centers have been assigned to electoral districts. Therefore. a person is assigned to the same electoral district of the center where he or she registered.

The final roll of registrants (after the Exhibition Exercise) is displayed. The provisional roll was utilized during the the delineation exercise.

2009-2010 Administrative Boundary & Locality Revalidation Project - Inter-Agency Taskforce on Delimitation (IATD: MIA, MLME, NEC, LISGIS) 2007 National Geographic Planning - Liberia Institute of Statistics & Geo-Information Services (LISGIS)

2006-2007 Boundary Harmonization Exercise - Special Joint Stakeholders Collaborative Committee (SJSCC)



Map Projection: UTM Zone 29N Datum: WGS 84 Unit: Meter



Prepared & Printed By: National Elections Commission Production Date: 29 July 2011 M 66



Rivercess County Electoral District No. 2 2011

Voter Registration Centers			
VRC Code	Name	Total	
36008	Klabga Palava Hut	642	
36011	Little Liberia School Building	1,473	
36012	Yarpa's Town Hall	2,143	
36013	Gesay Judu Palava Hut	494	
36015	DangronGbor Church	195	
36016	ITI Town Hall	961	
36017	Gborseo School Building	586	
36019	Charlie School Building	439	
36021	Quitoe Town Church	539	
36024	Voin Palava Hut	509	
36026	Dunn Town Palava Hut	425	
36028	Farh Palava Hut	331	
36029	Neegba Town Palava Hut	508	
36030	Solo Gold Camp Palava Hut	154	
36031	Ceyea Town Palava Hut	767	
36033	Borbor Palava Hut	506	
36034	Garyeazohn Palava Hut	390	
36041	Cestos High School	1,865	
36042	Darsaw Public School	1,269	
Total	Registrants (After Exhibition):	14,196	

Voter registration centers have been assigned to electoral districts. Therefore, a person is assigned to the same electoral district of the center where he or she registered.

The final roll of registrants (after the Exhibition Exercise) is displayed. The provisional roll was utilized during the the delineation exercise.

2009-2010 Administrative Boundary & Locality Revalidation Project - Inter-Agency Taskforce on Delimitation (IATD: MIA, MLME, NEC, LISGIS) 2007 National Geographic Planning - Liberia Institute of Statistics & Geo-Information Services (LISGIS)

2006-2007 Boundary Harmonization Exercise - Special Joint Stakeholders Collaborative Committee (SJSCC)



■ Kilometers Map Projection: UTM Zone 29N Datum: WGS 84 Unit: Meter



Prepared & Printed By: Vational Elections Commission Production Date: 29 July 2011 M 67